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FIFS  Specification

2R90

2R230

2R350

2R420

FRA
Unit

PRAR B o 2 LU
Nominal DC Spark- over

Voltage (100V/S)

90
+20%

230
+20%

350
+20%

420
+20%

600
+20%

1100
+20%

R P 2R
Maximum impulse spark-
over voltage (1KV/us)

600

600

800

950

1100

1500

MRy AL (JE9E)
Impulse discharge current
(8/20us, 10 times)

KA

MRty L (RCHE)
Impulse discharge current
(10/1000us, 300 times)

50

100

100

100

100

100

MR 58 i AL
AC discharge current
(50Hz, Is, 10 times)

/N8 45 HLBE
Minimum insulation
resistance

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

M Q

B KA B] PR

Maximum
capacitance (1MHZ)

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5
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